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Port Tariff 
Item No. 

AK 39.02.025 
'\VN 39.02.085 

CH 39.02.095 
AK 39 .02.125 

AK 39.02.125 
I 
! 

AK 39.02.125 

AK 39.07.299 

AK 39.07.299 

H.O. 48.04.001 

H.O. 48.07.049 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

'\VN 

H.O. 

AK 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.04.021} 
59.04.029 
59.04.031} 
59.04.039 

59.17 .039 

H.O. 68.04.019 

AK 73.32.029 

'\VN 76.16.059 

H.O. 82.09.011 

H.O. 82.14.009 

AK 83.08.000 
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Rates of Duty 
Part Con-

Goods ----i----, II cession 
Normal Pref. Ref. Code 

Meluderm Z'\V . . . . . . . . 
Fapro tape 640V, peculiar for use in bundling farm 

produce 
Surveyors flagging tape . . . . . . 
Rayon (100%), flocked PVC sheeting, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
childrens clothing 

Reflexite micorprism retroreflective sheeting, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him in 
safety garments 

Tesa brand, PVC double sided adhesive tapes, 
peculiar to use by printers in mounting stereos, 
electros, etc. 

Silicone sponge rubber strip, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
gaskets for Niro atomizer drying chambers and 
evaporators, fluid beds and Pasilac automatic 
continuous butter makers 

Spouts, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only for making dispensing closures, ie 
caps for plastic bottles 

Pressguard, acrylic coated and embossed genuine 
press board 

Premalin, Permacote, Permalex, paper coated or 
impregnated 

Bonded fibre fabrics, excluding socking, when 
declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him; or 
(2) by a importer for sale to a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making footwear 
Paratex filter media, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him, only in making filters 
Tontine micromat air filter media TM30, TM50, 

and TM75, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making air filter media for air 
conditioning, heating and ventilating equipment 

Polyester cord, 50/4 x 8, peculiar for use in making 
slide fasteners 

Phillystran synthetic cordage in sizes: . . . . 
Length Jacketed '\Veight/ 
Break Strength 304.8 m (1 000ft) 
5.56 mm 2 041 kg 9.53 kg 
7.94 mm 3 946 kg 17.92 kg 

11.11 mm 6 350 kg 35.70 kg 
14.29 mm 9 072 kg 52.62 kg 
15.88 mm 11 793 kg 63.73 kg 

Demisters of knitted mesh, peculiar to use in making 
air purifying equipment 

Thick discs, nut inserted type only, being grinding 
wheels from 254 mm (10 in.) in diameter and 
from 25.40 mm (1 in.), in thickness 

Pilgrim hydraulic and rubber filled nuts, peculiar 
to use in hydraulic tensioning in the oil, gas 
petrochemical and mining industries 

Tipper tie clips, 401 TG, peculiar for use in closing 
and sealing in food processing industry 

Cutlery, viz: knives designed specifically for use by 
disabled persons 

Cutlery, viz: forks and spoons designed specifically 
for use by disabled persons 

Vibraflex high pressure refrigerant vibration 
eliminators 
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Free 
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Free 
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Free 
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Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
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15 
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15 
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99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
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205019G 
205020L 

205021] 
205022G 

205023E 

205024C 

205025A 

205026K 

204962H 

204908C 

204914H 

205029D 

205030H 

205031F 

204946F 

205032G 

204038H 

205033B 

205035] 

204958K 

204959H 

110374B 

No. 58 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/1/81 
1/10/80 

1/4/81 
1/12/80 

1/12/80 

1/12/80 

1/11/80 

1/12/80 

1/12/80 

1/10/80 

1/7/80 

1/12/80 

1/10/80 

1/1/81 

1/5/80 

1/10/80 

1/9/80 

1/11/80 

1/1/81 

1/9/80 

1/9/80 

1/11/78 

31/3/87 
30/6/83 

30/6/83 
31/3/87 

31/3/87 

30/9/82 

30/9/86 

31/3/82 

30/6/82 

30/9/82 

30/9/83 

31/3/87 

30/6/85 

30/9/83 

30/9;86 

30/9/86 

30/9/83 

30;6/84 

30/9/83 

30/9/82 

30/9/82 

31/3/86 


