TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 473—continued Approvals—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK WN	39.02.025 39.02.085	Meluderm ZW Fapro tape 640V, peculiar for use in bundling farm	Free Free	· · · · · ·		205019G 205020L	1/1/81 1/10/80	31/3/8 30/6/83
CH AK	39.02.095 39.02.125	produce Surveyors flagging tape Rayon (100%), flocked PVC sheeting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making	Free Free			205021J 205022G	1/4/81 1/12/80	30/6/83 31/3/87
AK	39.02.125	childrens clothing Reflexite micorprism retroreflective sheeting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in	Free			205023E	1/12/80	31/3/8
AK	39.02.125	safety garments Tesa brand, PVC double sided adhesive tapes, peculiar to use by printers in mounting stereos,	Free		•••	205024C	1/12/80	30/9/82
AK	39.07.299	electros, etc. Silicone sponge rubber strip, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making gaskets for Niro atomizer drying chambers and evaporators, fluid beds and Pasilac automatic continuous butter makers	Free	Free	15	205025A	1/11/80	30/9/86
4K	39.07.299	Spouts, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for making dispensing closures, ie caps for plastic bottles	Free	Free	15	205026K	1/12/80	31/3/82
H.O.	48.04.001	Pressguard, acrylic coated and embossed genuine pressboard	Free			204962H	1/12/80	30/6/82
I.O.	48.07.049	Premalin, Permacote, Permalex, paper coated or impregnated	Free	Free	15	204908C	1/10/80	30/9/82
1.O.	59.03.001	Bonded fibre fabrics, excluding socking, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him; or (2) by a importer for sale to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear	Free			204914H	1/7/80	30/9/83
٩κ	59.03.001	Paratex filter media, when declared by a manu-	Free			205029D	1/12/80	31/ 3/ 8
АK	59.03.001	facturer for use by him, only in making filters Tontine micromat air filter media TM30, TM50, and TM75, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making air filter media for air conditioning, heating and ventilating equipment	Free			205030H	1/10/80	30/6/85
	59.04.021 59.04.029	Polyester cord, $50/4 \times 8$, peculiar for use in making slide fasteners	Free	Free	15	205031F	1/1/81	30/9/83
H.O.	59.04.031 59.04.039∫	Phillystran synthetic cordage in sizes:LengthJacketed Weight/BreakStrength304.8 m (1 000ft)5.56 mm2 041 kg9.53 kg7.94 mm3 946 kg17.92 kg11.11 mm6 350 kg35.70 kg14.29 mm9 072 kg52.62 kg	Free	Free	99	204946F	1/5/80	30/9/86
4K	59.17.039	15.88 mm 11 793 kg 63.73 kg Demisters of knitted mesh, peculiar to use in making	Free	Free	15	205032G	1/10/80	30/9/86
H.O.	68.04.019	air purifying equipment Thick discs, nut inserted type only, being grinding wheels from 254 mm (10 in.) in diameter and from 25 40 mm (1 in.) in thickness	Free	Free	99	204038H	1/9/80	30/9/83
AK	73.32.029	from 25.40 mm (1 in.), in thickness Pilgrim hydraulic and rubber filled nuts, peculiar to use in hydraulic tensioning in the oil, gas petrochemical and mining industries	Free	Free	99	205033B	1/11/80	30/6/84
WN	76.16.059	Tipper tie clips, 401 TG, peculiar for use in closing and sealing in food processing industry	Free	Free	99	205035J	1/1/81	30/9/8
H.O.	82.09.011	Cutlery, viz: knives designed specifically for use by disabled persons	Free	Free	99	204958K	1/9/80	30/9/82
H.O.	82.14.009	Cutlery, viz: forks and spoons designed specifically for use by disabled persons	Free	Free	99	204959H	1/9/80	30/9/82
AK	83.08.000	Vibraflex high pressure refrigerant vibration eliminators	Free	Free	99	110374B	1/11/78	31/3/80